Specifications
a Valve
Dimensions: DN50 to DN200 (2" to 8")
Connection: with PN10 or Class 150 flanges
Pressure: PN10
Temperature: -25ºC to +180ºC
Material: Cast iron body GJS 400 and CF8M
butterfly, PTFE sleeve gasket

(mm)
NB
(inches)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
L3
(mm)
L4
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Spring return
Part number
50 2" 43 270 248 108 7.10 450750-50SE
65 2"1/2 46 280 248 108 7.40 450750-65SE
80 3" 46 288 248 108 7.75 450750-80SE
100 4" 52 353 347 151 16.65 450750-100SE
125 5" 56 367 347 151 18.00 450750-125SE
DN
(mm)
NB
(inches)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
L3
(mm)
L4
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Spring return
Part number
50 2" 43 257 208 96 5.95 450750-50DE
65 2"1/2 46 267 208 96 6.25 450750-65DE
80 3" 46 275 208 96 6.60 450750-80DE
100 4" 52 310 248 108 9.75 450750-100DE
125 5" 56 336 268 123 12.70 450750-125DE
150 6" 56 387 347 151 19.50 450750-150DE
200 8" 60 453 475 202 37.30 450750-200DE
Double-acting type
Spring return
- 2 -
Range